# OP \$40.00 5451498

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM638614

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maize Analytics, LLC		04/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maize Analytics, Inc.		
Street Address:	2505 21st Ave., South Suite 450		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	Code: 37212		
Entity Type:	cy Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5451498	MAIZE ANALYTICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7349302488

**Email:** ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400 Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan M. Kornfield

SIGNATURE:

/susan m. kornfield/

DATE SIGNED:

04/12/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Maize - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Maize - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Maize - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Maize - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Maize - Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007252 FRAME: 0811

900608817

source=Maize - Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MAIZE ANALYTICS, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MAIZE ANALYTICS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

6011326 8300 SR# 20211146929

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jumpay W. Braherit, Successivy of States

Authentication: 202878309

Date: 04-01-21



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MAIZE ANALYTICS, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

6011326 8100V SR# 20211146863

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202878305

Date: 04-01-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:59 PM 04/08/2016
FILED 12:59 PM 04/08/2016
SR 20162173144 - File Number 6011326

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Michigan
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 5, 2013.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Maize Analytics, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Maize Analytics, Inc.
of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of インマング , A.D. 2016
	By: one of the control of the contro
	Name: Daniel Fabbri Print or Type
	Title Authorized Person
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MAIZE ANALYTICS,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2016, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



6011326 8100 SR# 20211146863

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANTENNA BUSINES, SACRESARY OF STANS

Authentication: 202878306

Date: 04-01-21

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MAIZE ANALYTICS, INC.

TO THE DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Maize Analytics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Zip Code 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,650,144, all of which shall be designated "Common Stock", having a par value of \$0.0001 per share ("Common Stock"), of which (a) 1,344,637 shall be designated "Class A Common Stock" and (b) 305,507 shall be designated "Class B Common Stock".

Other than as to voting rights, the rights and powers of Class A Common Stock are identical to Class B Common Stock.

On any matter presented to the stockholders of the Corporation for their action or consideration at any meeting of stockholders of the Corporation (or by written consent of stockholders in lieu of meeting), each holder of outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock shall be entitled to cast the number of votes equal to the number of shares of Class A Common Stock held by such holder. The holders of Class B Common Stock shall have no voting rights in the election of directors or any other matter presented to stockholders, other than such rights as may be required by the first sentence of Section 242(b)(2) of the DGCL; provided, however, that an amendment to this Certificate of Incorporation to increase or decrease the number of authorized shares of Class A Common Stock and/or Class B Common Stock (but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding) may be adopted by resolution adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the voting power of all outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, irrespective of the provisions of Section 242(b)(2) of the DGCL or any similar provision hereafter enacted, with the outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock and all other capital stock of the Corporation having the right to vote considered for this purpose as a single class, and no vote of the holders of any shares of Class B Common Stock, voting separately as a class, shall be required therefor.

FIFTH: Subject to any additional vote required by this Certificate of Incorporation, in furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, repeal, alter, amend and rescind any or all of the Bylaws of the Corporation.

SIXTH: Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

SEVENTH: Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
TRADEMARK 04:08:2016
REEL: 007252 FRAME 08:17

outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

EIGHTH: To the fullest extent permitted by law, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the DGCL or any other law of the State of Delaware is amended after adoption of this Article EIGHTH to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as so amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article EIGHTH by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of the Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

NINTH: To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors, officers and agents of the Corporation (and any other Persons to which the DGCL permits the Corporation to provide indemnification) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such agents or other Persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the DGCL. Any amendment, repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article NINTH shall not adversely affect any right or protection of any director, officer or other agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

**TENTH:** The Corporation renounces any interest or expectancy of the Corporation in, or in being offered an opportunity to participate in, any Excluded Opportunity. An "Excluded Opportunity" is any matter, transaction or interest that is presented to, or acquired, created or developed by, or which otherwise comes into the possession of, (i) any director of the Corporation who is not an employee of the Corporation or any of its subsidiaries or (ii) any holder of Common Stock who is not an employee of the Corporation (collectively, "Covered Persons"), unless such matter, transaction or interest is presented to, or acquired, created or developed by, or otherwise comes into the possession of, a Covered Person expressly and solely in such Covered Person's capacity as a director of the Corporation.

ELEVENTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

Daniel Fabbri 444 Elmington Ave #303 Nashville TN 37205

Daniel Fabbri, Incorporator

4835-7426-5646, v. 2

**RECORDED: 04/12/2021**